
Last First Title Email Phone
Curtiss Rebecca Bureau Chief rebecca.curtiss@idph.iowa.gov 515-201-4548
Aeschliman Regan FR Carp Coordinator regan.aeschliman@idph.iowa.gov 515-608-9162
Catron Kari Fiscal and EMS Coordinator kari catron@idph.iowa.gov 515-242-6493
Dodds Jacob EMS Field Coordinator jacob.dodds@idph.iowa.gov 515-214-0640
Dowd Danny Statistical Research Analyst danny.dowd@idph.iowa.gov 515-322-1621
Elkins Alisa Preparedness Administrative Assistant alisa.elkins@idph.iowa.gov 515-631-2682
Hallman John Fiscal Coordinator john.hallman@idph.iowa.gov 515-336-1904
Heick Cynthia HAN Coordinator cindy.heick@idph.iowa.gov 515-240-2962
Hoffman Laura Preparedness Planner laura.hoffman@idph.iowa.gov 515-218-3299
Lampe Lisa EMS Administrative Assistant lisa.lampe@idph.iowa.gov 515-281-0620
Mccomas Margot Trauma, EMS for Children Project Manager margot.mccomas@idph.iowa.gov 515-350-8671
Merrill Gary EMS Field Coordinator gary.merrill@idph.iowa.gov 515-326-5988
Petersen Vicki EMS for Children Coordinator vicki.peterson@idph.iowa.gov 515-229-6213
Schlichting Katie EMS Field Coordinator katie.schlichting@idph.iowa.gov 515-322-7035
Smith Terry EMS Data Analyst terry.smith@idph.iowa.gov 515-371-2436
Spear Brent Preparedness Program Manager brent.spear@idph.iowa.gov 515-229-5795
Vande Lune Brad EMS Program Manager brad.vandelune@idph.iowa.gov 515-344-6101
Vannatta Steven EMS Field Coordinator steven.vannatta@idph.iowa.gov 515-443-0911
Webster Natalie Preparedness Planner natalie.webster@idph.iowa.gov 515-201-8733
Wellner Neil AED Coordinator neil.wellner@idph.iowa.gov 515-336-9334
Wheeler Jill Trauma Nurse Coordinator jill.wheeler@idph.iowa.gov 515-201-4735
Witt Katie Preparedness Planner katie.witt@idph.iowa.gov 515-322-9744


